
Star Rating: All  Total Duration: 0.00 50.00

201907 202006

Center Type:All 

Date:

SDA>County: All  Education:

Adjusted Workers

116,732

All 

Total Leaver

20,733
Total Stayer

95,999

Position Type:

Sel Period Turnover

26.79%
Avg Monthly Turnover

2.97%
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0.0M

0.1M

0%

10%

20%

2019 2020

10
2.

6K

99
.7

K

76
.3

K

74
.1

K

15
.2

K

16
.0

K

8.
9K 11
.8

K

14.86% 16.07%

2.93% 3.01%

Adjusted Workers Workers Turnover Churn Selected Period Turnover % Avg Monthly Turnover

Beale Code:

Avg Monthly Turnover Rates by Job Title

0% 2% 4% 6%

Administrator/Director

Assistant Teacher

Floater

Lead Teacher

Substitute

Administrator on JFS Lic…

Assistant Teacher / Teac…

Day Camp Administrator

Day Camp Junior Couns…

Day Camp Lead Counselor

0.33%

4.37%

5.70%

2.66%

4.24%

0.87%

0.98%

3.65%

1.68%

5.16%

All 

Categorization by Time Series

0K

2K

4K

6K

2019 Q3 July 2019 Q3 August 2019 Q3 September 2019 Q4 October 2019 Q4 November 2019 Q4 December 2020 Q1 January 2020 Q1 February 2020 Q1 March 2020 Q2 April 2020 Q2 May 2020 Q2 June

1,732
1,341

2,243

4,179

558

1,384

2,312

1,259
1,678

1,198
1,414 1,425

1,794

85 97179 2853 129 110608385 6796
174

429

50167 250164206213 184 185216

1,152

2 0

637 722

1,544

549637 554
855 680614 499

2,131

3,024

5,724
4,764

1,9352,121
1,807

2,3602,336
2,090

2,293

Churn Internal Promotion Seasonal Transfer Turnover

Publicly Funded: All  Job Title: All 

Page 1 of 11Powered by

Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): TIMELINE - TURNOVER

 DATA & REVIEW DRAFT

Created Date: 07/19/2023

06/30/2023



Star Rating: All  Total Duration: 0.00 50.00

201907 202006

Center Type:

Date:

All All SDA>County: Education: All 

Adjusted Workers

116,732
Workload Median

6.00

Position Type:

Pay Median USD / hr

14.84
Avg ECE Duration

6.64

All 

Avg Monthly Churn

1.97%
Avg Monthly Churn and Number of Workers
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©2023 TomTom

Star Rating: All  Total Duration: 0.00 50.00

201907 202006

Center Type:

Date:

All  All SDA>County: Education: All 

ADJUSTED WORKERS

116,732

Position Type:

TOTAL LEAVER

20,733
TOTAL STAYER

95,999

All 

SELECTED PERIOD CHURN %

17.76%
Leaver by Job Title and Star Rating
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Beale Code:

County

 

Adjusted
Workers

Workers Workers
%

Total
Leaver

Total
Stayer

Selected
Period

Churn %

Stayer
%

Avg
Monthly
Churn

Selected
Period

Turnover %

Avg
Monthly
Turnover

Workload
Median

Star
Rating
Mean

Adams OH 102 75 0.09% 7 95 6.86% 93.14% 0.61% 6.86% 0.61% 6.00 3.44
Allen OH 941 682 0.82% 125 816 13.28% 86.72% 1.51% 19.77% 2.25% 6.37 3.50
Ashland OH 222 177 0.21% 25 197 11.26% 88.74% 1.16% 17.12% 1.77% 6.55 3.69
Ashtabula OH 776 573 0.69% 122 654 15.72% 84.28% 1.75% 22.94% 2.55% 5.38 4.08
Athens OH 825 679 0.82% 240 585 29.09% 70.91% 3.51% 35.27% 4.24% 2.50 3.06
Auglaize OH 215 172 0.21% 23 192 10.70% 89.30% 1.13% 18.60% 1.97% 5.44 4.66
Belmont OH 257 212 0.25% 27 230 10.51% 89.49% 1.01% 13.62% 1.31% 7.06 4.27
Brown OH 193 113 0.14% 24 169 12.44% 87.56% 1.30% 16.06% 1.61% 7.36 3.35
Butler OH 3,123 2,443 2.93% 582 2,541 18.64% 81.36% 2.08% 27.92% 3.11% 7.49 3.26
Total 116,732 83,282 100.00% 20,733 95,999 17.76% 82.24% 1.97% 26.79% 2.97% 6.00 3.52

All  Publicly Funded: All  Job Title: All 

Page 3 of 11Powered by

Workforce and Program Analysis Platform (WPAP): MAP

 DATA & REVIEW DRAFT 06/30/2023

Created Date: 07/19/2023

https://aka.ms/azuremaps
https://feedback.azuremaps.com/


Star Rating: All  Total Duration: 0.00 50.00

201907 202006

Center Type:All 

Date:

SDA>County: All  Education: All 

NUMBER OF WORKERS AVG ECE DURATION (In Years)

Position Type:

HOURLY WAGE BANDS (USD)

TOTAL LEAVER

20,733

All 

TOTAL STAYER

95,999
STAYER

6.76

Beale Code:

LEAVER

3.11
STAYER (Hourly Wage MED)

14.89

All 

LEAVER (Hourly Wage MED)
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Star Rating: All  Total Duration: 0.00 50.00

201907 202006

Center Type:

Date:

All  All SDA>County: Education: All 

NUMBER OF WORKERS AVG ECE DURATION (In Years)

Position Type:

HOURLY WAGE BANDS (USD)

LEAVER

17.76%

All 

STAYER

82.24%
STAYER

6.76

Beale Code:

LEAVER

3.11
STAYER (Hourly Wage MED)

14.89

All 

LEAVER (Hourly Wage MED)

12.72
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Star Rating: All  Total Duration: 0.00 50.00

201907 202006

Center Type:All 

Date:

SDA>County: All 

Avg Career Duration by Job Title
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4.13

All 

County Job Title Longest Serving Profile $ / hr Seniority Workload Star Rating

Knox Administrator/Director 0.63 9.11 Early 7.00  

Cuyahoga Administrator/Director 1.63 9.16 Early 5.00  

Knox Administrator/Director 0.17 9.22 Early 7.00  

Cuyahoga Administrator/Director 1.12 9.27 Early 6.19  

Muskingum Administrator/Director 1.62 9.57 Early 19.25  

Muskingum Administrator/Director 1.12 9.69 Early 19.25  

Pike Administrator/Director 3.59 9.73 Early 6.17  

Pike Administrator/Director 3.08 9.86 Early 6.17  

Knox Administrator/Director 0.59 9.94 Early 102.00  

Knox Administrator/Director 0.17 10.07 Early 102.00  

Guernsey Administrator/Director 2.63 10.23 Early 30.67 5.00

Guernsey Administrator/Director 2.12 10.35 Early 30.67 5.00

STAYER (Avg
Career Duration)

12.80
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(Promotion)
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40.70%

32.53%

60.52%

43.17%

23.73%
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Beale Code: All 

TOTAL STAYER

95,999

Publicly Funded: All  Job Title: All 
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Star Rating: All  Total Duration:

201907 202006

Center Type:All 

Date:

SDA>County: All  Education: All 

Position Type: All 

County Job Title Longest Serving Profile
 

$ / hr Seniority Workload Star Rating

Cuyahoga Administrator/Director 0.00 11.30 Early 27.00  

Montgomery Administrator/Director 0.00 16.75 Early 7.63 4.00

Preble Administrator/Director 0.00 23.31 Early 19.00  

Summit Assistant Teacher 0.00 7.92 Early 11.67  

Logan Assistant Teacher 0.00 8.95 Early 4.95 5.00

Preble Assistant Teacher 0.00 9.11 Early 8.63 5.00

Butler Assistant Teacher 0.00 9.21 Early 6.09  

Portage Assistant Teacher 0.00 9.58 Early 5.26 2.00

Williams Assistant Teacher 0.00 9.94 Early 6.73 1.00

Clark Assistant Teacher 0.00 10.29 Early 3.32 3.00

Hamilton Assistant Teacher 0.00 10.57 Early 1.50 5.00

Knox Assistant Teacher 0.00 10.75 Early 4.47 5.00

Beale Code:

Avg Career Duration by Job Title vs Mean
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Star Rating: All  Total Duration: 0.00 50.00

201907 202006

Center Type:All 

Date:

SDA>County: All  Education: All 

PAY MEDIAN (USD)

Position Type:

PAY PROGRESSION (USD) PAY & CAREER SENIORITY (USD)

All 
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12.72
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14.89

Beale Code:
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All 
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Star Rating: All  Total Duration: 0.00 50.00

201907 202006

Center Type:All 

Date:

SDA>County: All  Education: All 

PAY MEDIAN (USD)

Position Type:

PAY PROGRESSION (USD) PAY & CAREER SENIORITY (USD)

All 

LEAVER

12.72
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14.89

Beale Code:
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0.17

All 

-10%

0%

10%

Early Mid Senior

-7.1%

4.0% 5.8%

Seniority: Early Mid Senior

12

14

Year

M
ed

ia
n 

H
ou

rly
 P

ay

2019 2020

12.72

12.95

14.84
14.92

Worker Status: Leaver Stayer

Publicly Funded:

0

1

Year
M

ed
ia

n 
Pa

y 
C

ha
ng

e
2019 2020

0.5

0.5

1.1

1.3

Worker Status: Leaver Stayer

Seniority: Early Mid Senior

Leaver Stayer

Administrator/Director

Assistant Teacher

Floater

Lead Teacher

Substitute

Administrator on JFS License

56.2%

-17.1%

-22.4%

-7.1%

-13.6%

21.4%

182.2%

-15.3%

-22.4%

-4.8%

-3.0%

28.5%

14.3%

-15.3%

-21.4%

-4.3%

-8.3%

28.5%

27.0%

-14.3%

-15.6%

0.0%

-8.5%

28.5%

19.9%

-14.3%

-14.3%

0.0%

-3.6%

28.5%

28.6%

-10.7%

-14.3%

4.3%

-3.6%

28.5%

All 
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Star Rating: All  Total Duration: 0.00 50.00

201907 202006

Center Type:All 

Date:

SDA>County: All  Education: All 
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